Kind of Security No of Shares Amount (INR) 

June 27, 2025 

Samunnati Agri 

Value Chain 

Solutions Private 

Limited 

Equity Shares 15,450,111 42,48,78,052.50 

Consequent to the same, the paid-up share capital as on the date of this report stands at, INR 

364,80,25,340/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Sixty Four Crore Eighty Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand 

Three Hundred and Forty Only) divided into 36,48,02,534 (Thirty Six Crore Forty Eight Lakhs Two 

Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty Four) equity shares of face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten 

only) each.  

No other material changes and commitment that affect the financial position of the Company has 

occurred between the end of the financial year to which the financial statements relate and the

[...]

SHARE CAPITAL 

The Authorised Share Capital of your Company as on March 31, 2025, was INR 500,00,00,000/- 

(Indian Rupees Five Hundred Crores only) consisting of 50,00,00,000 equity shares of INR 10/- 

each and the paid-up share capital was INR 349,35,24,230/- (Indian Rupees Three Hundred Forty 

Nine Crores Thirty Five Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty only) consisting of 

34,93,52,423 equity shares of INR 10/- each.  

During the year under review, your Company has increased the authorised capital of the Company 

from INR 12,50,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Twelve Crores Fifty Lakhs only) to INR 500,00,00,000/- 

(Indian Rupees Five Hundred Crores only) by creation of 48,75,00,000 additional Equity Shares of 

face value of INR 10/- each at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on December 20, 2024. 

During the year under review, your Company has issued and allotted 33,68,52,423 equity shares 

of face value INR 10/- each aggregating to INR 336,85,24,230/- (Indian Rupees Three Hundred 

and Thirty Six Crores Eighty Five Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty only), to 

Samunnati Agri Value Chain Solutions Private Limited, for consideration other than cash towards 

the Slump Sale Consideration for transfer of the NBFC Business Undertaking in accordance with 

the Scheme, as per the details given below: